# P1100002765/

Office Use Only



000207935500

08/16/11--01003--003 \*\*35.00



Amend Newis 8-16-11

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:	Teresa's Nail Gallery, Inc.
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	P11000027651
The enclosed Articles of Amendment	and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence conce	erning this matter to the following:
	Teresa Walsh
	Name of Contact Person
	Teresa's Nail Gallery
	Firm/ Company
<del>, ,</del>	10338 W Sample Road
: 3.	Address -
N	Coral Springs, FL 33065
OF CLIVE	City/ State and Zip Code
O. S. E-mail address:	tears516@aol.com (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning thi	s matter, please call:
Teresa Walsh Name of Contact Person	at (at (954)652-8544 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following a	mount made payable to the Florida Department of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fe Certificate of Sta	
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 22, 2011

TERESA WALSH TERESA'S NAIL GALLERY, INC. 10338 W. SAMPLE ROAD CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

SUBJECT: TERESA'S NAIL GALLERY, INC.

Ref. Number: P11000027651

We have received your document for TERESA'S NAIL GALLERY, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 245-6905.

Letter Number: 411A00017410

Thelma Lewis
Document Specialist Supervisor

11) AUG 16 AM 8: 01 SECRETARY OF STATE TAKE AHASSEE, FEORID

#### **Articles of Amendment** · · · · to **Articles of Incorporation** of

FILED 11 AUG 16 AM 8: 15 SEGRETARY OF STATE 4

Teresa's Nail Gallery, Inc.

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P11000027651 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

			_The new
name must be distinguishable and contain tabbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "proj	designation "Corp," "Inc	c," or "Co". A professional co	l" or the rporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if appl	licable:		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREE			
	-		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		•	
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFIC</u>	<u></u>		
D. If amending the registered agent and/or r	egistered office address i	n Florida, enter the name of th	e
new registered agent and/or the new regis	tered office address:		_
Name of New Registered Agent:			
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street d	address)	
		, Florida	
•	(City)	(Zip Code)	-

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u>VP</u>	Terrence R Walsh	10338 W Sample Road Coral Springs, FL 33065	Ø Add Bemove
			<b>_</b> _
	ng ov adding additional Articles, en litional sheets, if necessary). (Be sp		
E If an ama	andment manides for an archange		
<u>provision</u>	endment provides for an exchange, s for implementing the amendment applicable, indicate N/A)		
		·	

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: Julu 18, 2011
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(sase of adoption is required)
(n	no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were a by the shareholders was/were	adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were a must be separately provided for	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	
(vo	Oting group)
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	dopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_July 18	Ceresa Wall
selected	lirector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Teresa Walsh
<del>-</del> -	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
_	President
	(Title of person signing)